JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC /DE/ Form 8-K October 08, 2015

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

Form 8-K

Current Report

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): October 7, 2015

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State of incorporation)

1-7463 (SEC File No.)

95-4081636 (IRS Employer identification

number)

Edgar Filing: JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

155 North Lake Avenue, Pasadena, California 91101
(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code)
Registrant s telephone number (including area code): (626) 578-3500

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- "Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

On October 7, 2015, Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. (the Company) announced the departure of Santo Rizzuto, Executive Vice President, Operations. Mr. Rizzuto will leave the Company by the end of the 2015 calendar year after transitioning his responsibilities to the Company s Executive Leadership Team. Mr. Rizzuto s departure was prompted by the Company s planned move to a new global leadership structure organized around four global business lines.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: October 8, 2015

JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC.

By: /s/ Kevin C. Berryman Kevin C. Berryman Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer